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Wide-view Mast 

W i d e -view mast gives the operator 

an enhanced forward visibility.which 

adds great to the efficiency and 

safety of operator. 

Reliable Instruments 

The instruments offer easy 

accesss to the working 

condition of the truck, thus 

makes handling process 

more efficient and safe. 

Sol id overhead Guard 

(Unique Overhead Guard Design) 

Specially designed solid overhead 

guard provides additional security 

for the operator. 

Super low and non-shp step 

(Low Non-sUp Pedal) 

Supper low and non-slip make 

operating convenient an safe. 

Anato111y 
Of 

Internal Combustion

FORKLIFT 

Ergonomics Seat 

(Adjustable Safety Seat) 

Designed according to ergonomic 

principles.makes operation much 

comfortable and also relieves the 

fatigue caused by long time 

continuous operation. 

Our production range for internal-combustion 

counterbalance forklift trucks is from 1-33ton, 

Economical engines for option both domestic 

and imported, simple and neat rows of piping 

design properly layout the hard and soft pipes 

which greatly reduced the pipeline pressure. 

High strength integral hood with thermal and 

sound insulation materials, tile-cylinder built-in 

designs and large operation space greatly 

improves the operator's maximum comfort. 

Powerful Engine 

(Strong power aystem) 

The powerful engine ensures FLIFT 

Truck's high handling performance and 

offers an intrinsical safety and efficient 

operation. 
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G-SERIES

1.0-1.STon
DIESEL FORKLIFT 

G-SERIES 1.0-1.8 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

Liff 

Type Model Height 

. .
• E 
.:: .
=., 
. .

�i 

M200 

M250 

M300 

M330 

M350 

M370 

M400 

M450 

M500 

M550 

M600 

Z200 

Z250 

ZlOO 

Zl30 

Zl50 

Zl70 

ZAOO 

S370 

S400 

S435 

S450 

S480 

S500 

S550 

S600 
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(mm) 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

4500 

5000 

5500 

6000 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

3700 

4000 

4350 

4500 

4800 

5000 

5500 

6000 

Load Capacity(kg) 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

950"1000 

000"950 

700'850 

550"800 

350'600 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

950"1000 

1000 

900"1000 

850"950 

000•9� 

750"900 

650"900 

500'800 

300'750 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1400"1500 

1200"1350 

1100"1300 

000·1200 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1600"1800 

1350"1600 

1150"1500 

850"1400 

550' 1000 600" 1150 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1400"1500 

1500 

1400"1500 

1350"1400 

1300"1400 

1200"1350 

1000"1300 

700'1200 

500'1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1600"1800 

1000 

1600"1800 

1550"1700 

1350"1600 

1250"1550 

1150"1500 

850"1400 

550"1150 

Overall Helght(mm) Free Lift(mm) 

1.0-1.Bt 1.0-1.Bt 
Tilt Angle 

Mast Lowered F/R(deg) 

1495 

1745 

1995 

2145 

2245 

2345 

2545 

2795 

3045 

3345 

3595 

1495 

1745 

1995 

2145 

2245 

2345 

2545 

1770 

1870 

1995 

2045 

2145 

2245 

2410 

2595 

2940 

3440 

3940 

4240 

4440 

4640 

4940 

5440 

5940 

6440 

6940 

2940 

3440 

3940 

4240 

4440 

4640 

4940 

4635 

4935 

5285 

5435 

5735 

5935 

6435 

6935 

2540 

3040 

3540 

3840 

4040 

4240 

4540 

5040 

5540 

6060 

6560 

2540 

3040 

3540 

3840 

4040 

4240 

4540 

4245 

4545 

4895 

5045 

5345 

5545 

6045 

6545 

585 

835 

1085 

1235 

1335 

1435 

1635 

860 

960 

1085 

1135 

1235 

1335 

1500 

1685 

900 

1230 

1480 

1630 

1730 

1830 

2030 

1255 

1355 

1480 

1530 

1630 

1730 

1895 

2080 

G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 1.0-1.8 TON 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Fork Size 

Mast Tilt Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

Overall Dimension 

Speed 

Tire 

Battery 

Engine 

Transmission 

Length to face of fork(Wilhout fork) 

Overall Width 

Mast Lowered Height 

Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

Overhead Guard Height 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Travel(Empty load) 

Lifting(Full load) 

Max. Gradeability 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Service Weight 

Voltage/Capacity 

Model 

Manufacture 

Rated output/r.p.m. 

Rated torque/r .p.m. 

No. of Cylinder 

BorexStroke 

Displacemaent 

Fuel Tank Capacity 

Type 

Stage FWD/RVS 

Operating Pressure for Attachment 

kg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

Deg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

km/h 

mmls 

% 

mm 

kg 

V/M 

kw 

N·m 

mm 

cc 

Mpa 

FD10 

Diesel 

1000 

500 

3000 

92Qx 12Qx35 

6°/12° 

420 

110 

2215 

1086 

1995 

3940 

2040 

1975 

2070 

15 

460 

20 

6.50-10-1 QPR 

5.00-8-1 QPR 

1400 

2490 

12180 

C240PKJ-30 

ISUZU 

35.4/2500 

139/1800 

4 

86x 102 

2369 

45 

Hydraulic 

1/1 

14.5 

• F010 • F015 • F018 

.._ 

� 

�F11WI 
.. � 

'°'"'"""'"' - - ,. ,. ,. . J� 
�H�� 

◄ ►◄;i► 2- .. 
- ► 

FD15 

Diesel 

1500 

500 

3000 

92Qx 12Qx35 

6°/12° 

420 

110 

2295 

1086 

1995 

3940 

2040 

2055 

2150 

15 

450 

20 

6.50-10-1 QPR 

5.00-8-1 QPR 

1400 

2820 

12/80 

C240PKJ-30 

ISUZU 

35.4/2500 

139/1800 

4 

86x 102 

2369 

45 

Hydraulic 

1/1 

14.5 

RASA R,grt•Angle S ,\1s 
a $;,!et� Clei!raf' e 
b Leng! fLOil "'!J 
v Turn,ng a:;h n< ,1' 

FD18 

Diesel 

1800 

500 

3000 

92Qx 12Qx35 

6°/12° 

420 

110 

2295 

1086 

1995 

3940 

2040 

2055 

2150 

15 

440 

20 

6.50-10-1 QPR 

5.00-8-10PR 

1400 

3000 

12/80 

C240PKJ-30 

ISUZU 

35.4/2500 

139/1800 

4 

86x 102 

2369 

45 

Hydraulic 

1/1 

14.5 
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G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 2.0-2.5 TON 

Fork Size 

Mast lilt Angle 

Model 

Po-....er Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

Front CNerhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

G-ound Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

10 Length to face of fork(Without fork) 

11 CNerall Width 

12 0...eral Dimension Mast Lo½ered Height 

13 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

14 0...erhead Guard Height 

15 

16 

� 17 

J 18 

,!! 19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Speed 

lire 

Battery 

Engine 

Transmission 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Travel(Empty load) 

Lifting(Ful load) 

Max. G-adeabiity 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Service Weight 

Voltage/Capacity 

M>del 

Manufacture 

Rated outpuVr.p.m. 

Rated torque/r.p.m. 

l\b. of Cyinder 

BorexStroke 

Oisplacemaent 

Fuel Tank Capacity 

Type 

Stage FWD/RVS 

Operating Pressure for Attachment 

kg 

Deg 

km/h 

mm/s 

% 

kg 

V/M 

kw 

N·m 

Mpa 

• FD20 • FD25 u 
1�1 1•,,, 
LOAD CENTER (mm) 500 
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FD20 

Diesel 

2000 

500 

3000 

1070x120x40 

6°/12° 

470 

120 

2600 

1150 

2055 

4050 

2070 

2310 

2380 

19 

550 

20 

7.00-12-12PR 

6.00-9-10PR 

1600 

3560 

12/80 

C240PKJ-30 

ISUZU 

35.4/2500 

139/1800 

86x102 

2369 

60 

Hydraulic 

1/1 

17.5 

FD25 

Diesel 

2500 

500 

3000 

1070x120YAO 

6°/12° 

470 

120 

2600 

1150 

2055 

4050 

2070 

2310 

2380 

19 

520 

20 

7.00-12-12PR 

6.00-9-10PR 

1600 

3700 

12/80 

C240PKJ-30 

ISUZU 

35.4/2500 

FD20 

Diesel 

2000 

500 

3000 

1070x120x40 

6°/12° 

470 

120 

2600 

1150 

2055 

4050 

2070 

2310 

2380 

19 

550 

20 

7.00-12-12PR 

6.00-9-10PR 

1600 

3560 

12/80 

411'E92 

YANMAR 

33/2450 

FD25 

Diesel 

2500 

500 

3000 

1070x120x40 

6°/12° 

470 

120 

2600 

1150 

2055 

4050 

2070 

2310 

2380 

19 

520 

20 

7.00-12-12PR 

6.00-9-10PR 

1600 

3700 

12/80 

411'E92 

YA""'1AR 

33/2450 

136-150/1500-1700 136-150/1500-1700 136-150/1500-1700 

4 

86x102 

2369 

60 

ttydrauk 

1/1 

17.5 

92x100 

2569 

60 

Hydraulic 

1/1 

17.5 

92x100 

2569 

60 

1-tydrauic 

1/1 

17.5 

G-SERIES 2.0-2.5 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

Type Model 

Lfft 

Height 
Load Capacity(kg) 

(mm) 
2.0t 2.5t 

Mast Lowered 

M200 2000 2000 2500 1555 

M250 2500 2000 2500 1805 

M300 3000 2000 2500 2055 

ii M330 3300 2000 2500 2205 

!E M350 3500 2000 2500 2305 
> • 
. ., M370 3700 2000 2500 2405 
". 

i.; M400 4000 2000 2500 2605 

N 
M450 4500 1800"1900 2150"2400 2855 

M500 5000 1600"1700 1700"2200 3105 

M550 5500 1500"1600 1550"1950 3405 

M600 6000 950"1300 1000"1800 3655 

2200 2000 2000 2500 1555 

. 2250 2500 2000 2500 1805 

; 2300 3000 2000 2500 2055 
. 

2330 3300 2000 2500 2205 
. 

. 2350 3500 2000 2500 2305 

N 2370 3700 2000 2500 2405 

2400 4000 2000 2500 2605 

S370 3700 2000 2500 1790 

S400 4000 1900 2400 1890 

. S435 4350 1850"1900 2200"2400 2005 

i S450 4500 1750"1800 2150'2300 2055 
. 

., S480 4800 1700"1800 1950"2300 2155 
. 

. S500 5000 1550°1750 1750"2250 2225 

S550 5500 1400"1700 1500"2150 2440 

S600 6000 900"1600 1000"1800 2605 

G-SERIES

2.0-2.STon

Overall Height(mm) 

2.0-2.St 

Mast Extended 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

2960 2550 

3460 3050 

3960 3550 

4260 3850 

4460 4050 

4660 4250 

4960 4550 

5460 SOSO 

5960 5550 

6460 6050 

6960 6550 

3075 2660 

3575 3160 

4075 3660 

4375 3960 

4575 4160 

4775 4360 

507S 4660 

4770 4355 

5070 4655 

5420 5005 

5570 5155 

5870 5455 

6070 5655 

6570 6155 

7070 6655 

Free Lrft(mm) 

2-2.St 

Mast Extended 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

510 930 

760 1180 

1010 1430 

1160 1580 

1260 1680 

1360 1780 

1560 1980 

745 1160 

845 1260 

960 1375 

1010 1425 

1110 1525 

1180 1595 

1400 1815 

1570 1985 

Tilt Angle 

FIR(deg) 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6/6 

6/6 

3/6 

3/6 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6112 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

3/6 

3/6 
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G-SERIES 4.0-5.0 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

Typ• Model 

M100 

M150 

M300 

Ml30 

Ml50 

Ml70 

MlOO 

Ml50 

'""" 

"'50 

M300 

2200 

• 2250 

2300 

:: 2330 

2:\50 

2370 

2400 

S370 

• 5400 . 
E $435 

!= 
S500 

S550 

Ult 
Height 

(mm) 

2000 

2500 

3000 

Load Capactty(kg) 

4.0I 4.St 5.0t 
4000 4500 5000 

4000 4500 5000 

4000 4500 5000 

3300 4000 4500 5000 

3500 4000 4500 5000 

3700 4000 4500 4800-SOOO 

4000 4000 4500 4600-SOOO 

4500 3600·3800 4000•4500 4300•4800 

sooo 3100·2soo 3600•4300 3900•4soo 

ssoo 2sso·31so 3000"3800 3400•4100 

6000 2300'2900 2500"3300 2700'3500 

2000 4000 4500 5000 

2500 4000 4500 5000 

3000 4000 4500 5000 

3300 4000 4500 5000 

3500 4000 4500 5000 

3700 4000 4500 4800-SOOO 

4000 3900'4000 4300"4500 4600-SOOO 

3700 3900 4400 4800'4900 

4000 3900 4300'4400 4500'4700 

4350 3750•3900 4100'4400 4300"4600 

4500 3600'3800 3900'4400 4200'4600 

4800 3250'3650 3800'4300 4000•4500 

5000 3000'3500 3600'4200 3800'4300 

5500 2750"3150 2900"3700 3100"3900 

S600 6000 2200'2900 2400"3200 2600"3400 

G-SERIES

4.0-5.0Ton
DIESEL FORKLIFT 

Overall Helght(mm) 
4.0.5.0t 

Fr-Uft(mm) 
4.0-4.51 

Mast Ext� Mast Extended 
Mast L.owerN With Backr-t Without Backr-t With Backr-t Without Backrast 

2020 

2120 

2270 

2420 

2520 

2620 

2820 

3070 

3320 

3620 

3870 

2020 

2120 

2270 

2420 

2520 

2620 

2820 

2005 

2105 

2220 

2270 

2370 

2435 

2600 

2870 

3665 

3865 

4165 

4465 

4665 

4865 

5165 

5665 

6165 

6665 

7165 

3665 

3865 

4165 

4465 

4665 

4865 

5165 

4880 

5180 

5530 

-

5980 

6180 

6680 

7180 

3:l50 

3550 

3850 

4150 

4350 

4550 

4850 

5350 

5850 

6350 

6650 

3:l50 

3550 

3850 

4150 

4350 

4550 

4850 

4550 

4650 

5200 

5350 

5650 

5850 

6350 

6850 

745 

845 

995 

1145 

1245 

1345 

1495 

835 

935 

1050 

1100 

1200 

1265 

1430 

1700 

1195 

1295 

1445 

1595 

1695 

1795 

1945 

1350 

1450 

1565 

1615 

1715 

1780 

1945 

2215 

TIit Angle 

FIR(deg) 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

.. 

.. 

,.. 

,.. 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

,.. 

,.. 

G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 4.0-5.0 TON 

I 

Fork Size 

Mast Tilt Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

8 Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fOfk face) 

9 Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

10 Leng1h to face of forl<(Wlthout fork) 

11 O\erall Width 

12 Owrall Dimension Mast Lowered Height 

13 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

14 Owrhead Guard Height 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Speed 

lire 

Battery 

Engine 

Transmission 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Tra1el(Empty load) 

LiRing(Full load) 

Max. Gradeability 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Ser'Ace Weight 

Voltage/Capacity 

Model 

Manufacture 

Rated outpuUr.p.m. 

Rated torque/r.p.m. 

N o .  of Cylinder 

Bore)(Stroke 

Displacemaent 

Fuel Tank Capacity 

Type 

Stage FWD'RVS 

Operating Pressure for Attachment 

"'° • F040 •FD45 • FOSO 

.l � 

!§I ■I l·.'.,
LOAOCENTER(mm) SOC 700 900 1100 1300 1500 

j • • 

kg 

mm 

mm 

Deg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

km/h 

mm/s 

% 

mm 

kg 

V/Ah 

kw 

N·m 

mm 

cc 

Mpa 

FD40 

Diesel 

4000 

500 

3000 

1070X150X55 

6'/12" 

570 

170 

3245 

1430 

2270 

4110 

2265 

2910 

2920 

25 

440 

20 

300-15-18PR 

7.00-12-12PR 

2100 

6480 

(12/80))(2 

1104D-44 

Perkins 

56/2200 

260/1900 

4 

105X127 

4400 

105 

Hydraulic 

2/1 

17.5 

I.ill� ►•◄�·---',,---

FD45 

Diesel 

4500 

500 

3000 

1070X150X55 

6'/12' 

570 

170 

3245 

1430 

2270 

4110 

2265 

2910 

2920 

25 

430 

20 

300-15-18PR 

7.00-12-12PR 

2100 

6680 

(12/80)X2 

1104D-44 

Perkins 

56/2200 

260/1900 

4 

105X127 

4400 

105 

Hydraulic 

2/1 

17.5 

RA.SA R,11ht-Angle Steck Ai•le 
a s,1e1r ciearence 
b L,ng1�orto.idm9 
v. Turmng rad1us(lns1d•) 

FDS0 

Diesel 

5000 

500 

3000 

1070X150X55 

6'/12' 

570 

170 

3245 

1430 

2270 

4110 

2265 

2910 

2920 

25 

420 

20 

300-15-18PR 

7.00-12-12PR 

2100 

6980 

(12/80))(2 

1104D-44 

Perkins 

56/2200 

260/1900 

4 

105X127 

4400 

105 

Hydraulic 

2/1 

17.5 

----► 
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G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 10.0-12.0 TON 

·!
Ii
.5
"
oil 

j 

10 

11 

Fork Size 

Mast lilt Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

L><W><T 

F/R 

Front CNerhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

Length to face of fork(Without fork) 

kg 

FD100 

Diesel 

10000 

600 

3000 

rrm 1520><175x85 

Deg 

CNerall Width rrm 

12 CNerall Dimension Mast Lowered Height rrm 

6
°

/12° 

750 

240 

4280 

2170 

2830 

4320 

2570 

3970 

3590 

30 

270 

20 

Speed 

lire 

Battery 

Engine 

Transrrission 

Mast Extended Height(With backrest) rrm 

CNerhead Guard Height rrm 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Travel(Empty load) 

Lifting(Full klad) 

Max. Gradeabiity 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Service Weight 

Voltage/Capacity 

Model 

Manufacture 

Rated output/r.p.m. 

Rated torque/r.p.m. 

/\b. of Cylinder 

Bore><Stroke 

Oisplacemaent 

Fuel Tank Capacity 

Type 

Stage FWD/RVS 

km'h 

rrm/s 

% 

9.00-20-14PR 

9.00-20-14PR 

rrm 2800 

kg 13000 

V/Ah (12/80)<2 

6BG1 

ISUZU 

kw 82.3/2000 

N·m 416/1400-1600 

rrm 105X125 

cc 6494 

140 

Hydraulic 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment Mpa 

2/2 

19 

• FD100 • FD120 

,,,, 
LOAD CENTER {mm) 600 800 1000 1200 HOO 1600 

FD100 

Diesel 

10000 

600 

3000 

FD120 

Diesel 

12000 

600 

3000 

1520x 175x 85 1520x 180x 1 00 

6°/12° 

750 

240 

4280 

2170 

2830 

4320 

2570 

3970 

3590 

30 

270 

20 

9.00-20-14PR 

9.00-20-14PR 

2800 

13000 

(12/80)<2 

6°/12° 

770 

250 

4700 

2200 

3080 

4510 

2590 

4700 

4200 

28 

280 

20 

9.00-20 

9.00-20 

3200 

14500 

(12/80)<2 

CA6110/125-HL10 QSB4.5-C130 

XICHAI 

83/2000 

450/1400-1500 

110X125 

7127 

135 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

' 

CUMMINS 

97/2200 

622/1500 

4 

107X124 

4500 

150 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

� 
-�'-i.:=��-�-�--�

=

-
=

_�_!!_'aL_;r
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FD120 

Diesel 

12000 

600 

3000 

1520x180x100 

6°/12° 

770 

250 

4700 

2200 

3080 

4510 

2590 

4700 

4200 

28 

280 

20 

9.00-20 

9.00-20 

3200 

14500 

(12/80)<2 

6BT5.9-C130 

DONGFENG CUMMINS 

97/2200 

560/1500 

102X120 

5900 

150 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

G-SERIES 10.0-12.0 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

Lift 
Overall He�ht(mm) 

Load Capactty(kg) 

Type Model He�ht 10.0t 12.0t 

(mm) 
10t 12t Mast Lowered Mast Extended Mast Lowered Mast Extended 

M250 2500 10000 2580 4070 

M300 3000 10000 12000 2830 4260 3000 4510 

�= 
M330 3300 10000 12000 2980 4560 3230 4"10 

.! E M350 3500 10000 12000 3000 4760 3330 5010 

.. 

.:: M370 3700 10000 12000 3100 4960 3455 5260 

il M400 4000 10000 12000 3380 5310 3630 5660 

M450 4500 10000 12000 3630 5810 3880 6060 

M500 5000 10000 12000 3880 6310 4130 6660 

M550 5500 9000 9500 4100 6860 4430 7110 

M600 5000 8000 8500 4430 7360 4680 7610 

S360 3600 8000 2600 4920 

S400 4000 8000 2725 5320 

. 
S435 4350 8000 2850 5670 

.. 
•E 

S450 4500 8000 2900 5820 .:: . 
="' 

S48-0 4800 7500 3000 6120 .. 

w.i S500 5000 7500 3100 6320 

S550 5500 7000 3270 6820 

S600 5000 6500 3525 7320 

G-SERIES

10.0-12.0Ton 

Free Llft(mm) 
Tltt Angkt 

10.0t 12.0t 

Mast Extended Mast Extended FIR(deg) 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

616 

616 

�6 

�6 

1205 6112 

1330 616 

1455 616 

1505 616 

1605 616 

1705 616 

1875 �6 

2130 �6 

Page 20 
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G-SERIES

25.0-33.0Ton
DIESEL FORKLIFT 

G-SERIES 25.0-33.0 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

Type Model Height 
(mm) 

Page 23 

Load C■paclty(kg) 
Overall H■lght(mm) 

Tin Angle 

FIR(deg) 

G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 25.0-33.0 TON 

Model 

Power Type 
� 
C Rated Capacity � 

4 Load Centre 

Lift Height 

Fork Size U<WxT 
C tv1astlilt Angle F/R 0 

·; 
C Front o.ierhang (Wheel Center to fork face) �
E 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) iS 
oil 10 Length to face of fork(Without fork) 
-�

11 OJerall Width 

12 O-.eral Dimension tv1ast Lowered Height 

.c 
13 tv1ast Extended Height(With backrest) 

u 14 CNerhead Guard Height 

15 Turning Radius{outside) 

16 Min. insecting aisle 
.. 17 Travel{Erl'l)ty load) 
� Speed 

I 
18 Lifting(Full load) 

,f 19 tv1ax. Gradeability 

20 Front � Tire 
·; 21 Rear � 
m 
.c 22 Wheel Base u 

23 Service Weight 

24 Battery Voltage/Capacity 

25 Model 

C 
26 Manufacture 

0 

·; 
.! 

27 Rated output/r.p.m. 

E 28 Rated torque/r.p.m. 
·; Engine 
C 
m 29 No. of Cylinder 

oil 30 Bore><Stroke 

31 Oisplacemaent 

II, 32 Fuel Tank Capacity 

33 Type 
Transmission 

Stage FWD/RJS 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment 

3-looo 
• FD250 • FD280 • FD300 • FD330 

,_ 
-

- , ... 

f 26000 u 
� 
i 
·­

·=

LOAD CENTER(mm) 9001000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 � 2600 

kg 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

Deg 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

km'h 

rrm/s 

% 

rrm 

kg 

V/Ah 

kw 

N·m 

rrm 

cc 

l,\la 

FD250 FD280 FD300 FD330 

Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel 

25000 28000 30000 33000 

1200 1200 1200 1200 

4000 4000 4000 4000 

2440x250x110 2440x250x11 0 2440x250x110 2440x250x110 

5°/10° 5°/10° 5°/10° 5°/10° 

1240 1240 1240 1240 

250 250 250 250 

6855 6855 6855 6855 

3050 3050 3050 3050 

4000 4000 4000 4000 

6000 6000 6000 6000 

3500 3500 3500 3500 

6500 6500 6500 6500 

8800 8800 8800 8800 

25 25 25 25 

300 300 300 300 

20 20 20 20 

14.00-24 14.00-24 14.00-24 14.00-24 

14.00-24 14.00-24 14.00-24 14.00-24 

4650 4650 4650 4650 

36600 38600 39600 40500 

24 /180 24 /180 24 /180 24 /180 

TAD750VE TAD750VE TAD750VE TAD750VE 

va.vo va.vo va.vo va.vo 

181/2300 181/2300 181/2300 181/2300 

1050/1500 1050/1500 1050/1500 1050/1500 

130X108 130X108 130X108 130X108 

7150 7150 7150 7150 

420 420 420 420 

hydrauic hydraulic hydraulic hydraulic 

3/3 3/3 3/3 3/3 

19 19 19 19 

I
RASA:Right-Angle Staci< Aisle 
a:SafetyClearance 
b:Leng!holLoading 
v:Turmngradius{ins1de) 

I 

8,.b+a 
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G-SERIES DIESEL FORKLIFT 42.0-48.0 TON 

Model 

e 2 Power Type � 
C � 3 Rated Capacity kg 
Cl 

4 Load Centre mm 

5 Lift Height mm 

6 Fork Size LxWxT mm 

C 7 Mast lilt Angle F/R Deg 
0 

·- 8 Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) mm 
C �

9 
iS 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) mm 

oil 10 Length to face of fork(Wilhout fork) mm 
u 

11 Overall Width mm 

'C 
12 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height mm 

u 

13 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) mm 

,: 14 Overhead Guard Height mm u

15 Turning Radius(outside) mm 

16 Min. insecting aisle mm 

" 
17 Tra\€l(Empty load) km'h 

� Speed 

I 18 Lifting(Full load) mm's 

,f 19 Max Gradeability % 

•
20 Front 

·-
Tire 

• 21 Rear 

,: 
22 Wheel Base mm u

23 Service Weight kg 

24 Battery Voltage/Capacity V/Ah 

25 Model 

26 Manufacb..Jre 

C 27 Rated outpuUr.p.m. kw 0 

·-

·i 
28 Rated torque/r.p.m. N·m 

Engine 
·- 29 No. of Cylinder 
C 

30 BorexStroke mm 

oil 31 Displacemaent cc 

32 Fuel Tank Capacity 

33 Type 
Transmission 

34 Stage FWD/RVS 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment Mpa 

• FD420 • FD450 • FD480 

30000 

LOAD CENTER (mm) 1200 

Page 25 

FD420 

Diesel 

42000 

1200 

4000 

2440x300x135 

5°/10° 

1240 

305 

7600 

4220 

4550 

6485 

3660 

7500 

11300 

24 

220 

20 

18.00-25 

18.00-25 

5500 

53000 

24 /180 

TAD942VE 

VOLVO 

250/2100 

1617/1400 

6 

120X138 

9420 

550/630 

hydraulic 

3/3 

17.5 

FD450 

Diesel 

45000 

1200 

4000 

2440x300x135 

5°/10° 

1240 

305 

7800 

4220 

4550 

6485 

3660 

7500 

11300 

24 

220 

20 

18.00-25 

18.00-25 

5500 

55000 

24 /180 

TAD942VE 

VOLVO 

250/2100 

1617/1400 

6 

120X138 

9420 

550/630 

hydraulic 

3/3 

17.5 

II RIISA R1gh!•An�le StackA11le 
aSafotyClurance 
b Lengt�olloa<1ong 
• Turnm�rd<!1us(,ns,<1e1 

FD480 

G-SERIESDiesel 

48000 

1200 

42.0-48.0Ton4000 

2440x300x135 
DIESEL FORKLIFT 

5°/10° 

1240 

305 

7800 

4220 

4550 

6485 

3660 

7500 

11300 

24 

220 

20 

18.00-25 

18.00-25 

5500 

60000 

24 /180 

TAD942VE 

VOLVO 

250/2100 

1617/1400 

6 

120X138 

9420 

550/630 

hydraulic 

3/3 

19 
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T-SERIES Diesel Forklift 3.0-4.0 TON 
T-SERIES 3.0◄.0 TON DIESEL FORKLIFT MAST 

'-•••C..••c•n•1 

Model FD30 FD35 FD40 l'fpa ..... 1 

111 .. :·.:.. �=�: ... : LAo_, ... ... ....... . . Wltk-t '-'1(<1•11 

i 2 Power Type Diesel Diesel Diesel 
.. ., ............. •ck,.•t ■.,k,nl •ck,.•t ■aclo,••1 ■act.,ut ■•el.-••l a.ck••t a.ck,_t 

C 
3 Rated Gapacity kg 3000 3500 4000 

4 Load Centre mm 500 500 500 
,: 

5 Lift Height mm 3000 3000 3000 �E 
>o 
u""' 

6 Fork Size LxWxT mm 1070x 125x45 1070x125x50 1070x125x50 
i! 2950"3000 l200'3500 

7 Mast Tilt Angle F/R Deg 6°112· 6°/12° 5•112· 
m'D30003000'3050 

C 2W0"2560 2500'2850 
.5! 
. 8 Front O;erhang (Wheel Center to fork face) mm 475 480 500 2250":>AOO 2'30()'2500 

i 
9 Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) mm 135 110 135 

10 Length to face of lork(Without fork) mm 2770 2865 2890 ., .. 
•E 

11 O;erall Width mm 1225 1225 1410 �. =· Z3Xl ,. 
'C 12 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height mm 2115 2175 2330 �l 

13 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) mm 4160 4160 4225 2900"3000 3300-3500 

.I 14 O;ertiead Guard Height mm 2090 2090 2110 
u ; 

15 Turning Radius(outside) mm 2520 2600 2700 .. 
•E 
�- 2700"2fl00 2900"3100 

16 Min.  insecting aisle mm 2550 2630 2700 �I 2500"2fl00 270Ct3000 

!! 17 Tra-..,l(Empty load) km/h 19 19 19 � 2300"2560 2500"2l!OO 

I 
Speed 2200'2400 Zl50'2!00 

18 Lifting(Full load) mmls 440 350 320 1500'2100 1650'2200 

� 
19 Max. Gradeability % 20 20 20 8! 

20 Front 28x 9-15-12PR 28x9-15-12PR 250-15-16PR 

T-SERIES. lire 
;; 21 Rear 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 

3.0-4.0Ton.I 22 Wheel Base mm 1800 1800 1900 
u 

23 Service Weight kg 4150 4500 5100 
DIESEL FORKLIFT 

24 Battery Voltage/Capacity V/Ah 12/80 12/80 12/80 

25 Maciel QC490GA QC490GA A498BPG-520 

26 Manufacture QUANCHAI QUANCHAI XINCHAI 

C 27 Rated outpuVr.p.m. kw 39/2650 39/2650 4512500 .5! 
28 Rated torque/r.p.m. N·m 157/ 1800-2000 157/1800-2000 19311800 

1 
29 

Engine 
No. of Cylinder 4 4 4 

30 BorexStroke mm 90x105 90x105 98x105 

., 31 Dsplacemaent cc 2670 2670 3170 

i 32 Fuel Tank Capacny 60 60 60 

33 Type Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic 
Transmission 

34 Stage FWD/RVS 1/1 1/1 1/1 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment Mpa 17.5 17.5 19 

• FD30 • FO35 • FD40 

LOAD CENTER (mm) 
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ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

CHARACTER 

■ Spcaious workplace:Ample leg room helps to provide

a relaxed,working environment,keeping the operator

relaxed and focused throughout the working day for

maximum productivity

■ Adjustable Steering wheel and safety seat.

■ Humanized right-side hydraulic operation handle and

Emergency power-off pedal.

■ Super low Non-slip pedal.

■ Full-view mast and fork carriage operator's

Excellent operation vision

■ High-strength overheaa guard.

■ The controller is directly fixed in the balanced weight

to lead better heat dissipation.

■ Side cover can be quickly removed without any tools.

Hood cover open angle?90° . makes a convenient

battery maintenance

■ Waterproof, dustproof and shockproof LCD instrument.

■ Motor: side mounted pump motor makes easier maintenance.
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4-WHEEL

1.0-1.STon
ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

1.0-1.8 TON 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT MAST 

Type Model 

M200 

M250 

M300 

M330 

M350 

M370 

M400 

M450 

M500 

M550 

M600 

2200 

Z250 

2300 

2330 

2350 

2370 

2400 

S370 

S400 

S435 

S450 

S480 

S500 

S550 

S600 
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Lift 

Ha�ht 

(mm) 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

4500 

5000 

5500 

6000 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

3700 

4000 

4350 

4500 

4800 

5000 

5500 

6000 

Load Capactty(kg) 

1.0t 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

950'1000 

900'950 

900'930 

700'900 

450'850 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

950'1000 

1000 

900'1000 

900'950 

900'930 

850'900 

700'900 

650'800 

450'750 

1.St 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1400'1500 

1350'1400 

1100'1300 

1.8t 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1600'1800 

1350'1600 

1150'1500 

800'1200 850'1400 

550'1000 550'1150 

1500 1800 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1400'1500 

1500 

1400'1500 

1300'1400 

1350'1400 

1300'1350 

1100'1300 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1800 

1600'1800 

1800 

1600'1800 

1550'1700 

1350'1600 

1250'1550 

1150'1500 

800'1200 850'1400 

550'1000 550'1150 

Mast Lowere d 

1495 

1745 

1995 

2145 

2245 

2345 

2545 

2795 

3045 

3345 

3595 

1495 

1745 

1995 

2145 

2245 

2345 

2545 

1745 

1870 

1955 

2045 

2145 

2245 

2410 

2595 

Overall He�ht(mm) 

1.0-1.Bt 

Mast Extende d 

�,.,,, 

Free Llft(mm) 

1.0-1.Bt 

Mast Extend e d  

TlttAngkt 

With Backrest Without Backrest W tth Backrest Without Backrest 
F/R(deg) 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

616 

616 

�6 

�6 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

616 

616 

616 

616 

616 

616 

�6 

�6 

2940 2540 

3440 

3940 

4240 

4440 

4640 

4940 

5440 

5940 

6540 

6940 

2950 

3450 

3950 

4250 

4450 

4650 

4950 

4545 

4945 

5295 

5445 

5745 

5945 

6445 

6945 

3040 

3540 

3640 

4040 

4240 

4540 

5040 

5540 

6040 

6540 

2550 

3050 

3550 

3850 

4050 

4250 

4550 

4140 

4440 

4890 

5040 

5340 

5540 

6040 

6540 

485 

735 

985 

1135 

1235 

1360 

1535 

790 

915 

1000 

1090 

1190 

1290 

1455 

1620 

885 

1135 

1385 

1535 

1635 

1760 

1935 

1190 

1315 

1400 

1490 

1590 

1690 

1855 

2020 

1.0-1.8 TON 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

Fork Size 

Mast Tilt Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

Tread F/R 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

11 Fork Spread 

12 

13 

Min./Max. 

Length to face of fork(W ithout fork) 

Overall Width 

14 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height 

Speed 

Tire 

rv1otor 

Battery 

Controller 

Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

Overhead Guard Height 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Travel(Empty load) 

Lifting(Full load) 

Max. Gradeability 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Ser\ice Weight 

Drive rv1otor 

Lift rv1otor 

Voltage/Capacity 

Manufacturer 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Type 

Operating Pressure for Attachment 

• FB10 • FB15 • FB18 

�1-
LOAD CENTER (mm) soo 

kg 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

Deg 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

rrm 

km'h 

nm/s 

% 

rrm 

kg 

kw 

kw 

V/Ah 

Mpa 

FB10 

Electric 

1000 

500 

3000 

FB15 

Electric 

1500 

500 

3000 

FB18 

Electric 

1800 

500 

3000 

920x 120x35 920x 120x35 920x 120x35 

6°/12° 6°/12° 6°/12° 

420 

890/920 

115 

240/970 

2150 

1090 

1995 

3945 

2170 

1950 

2050 

15 

310 

15 

420 

890/920 

115 

240/970 

2150 

1090 

1995 

3945 

2170 

1950 

2050 

15 

280 

15 

420 

890/920 

115 

240/970 

2150 

1090 

1995 

3945 

2170 

1950 

2050 

15 

250 

15 

6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 

5.00-8-10PR 5.00-8-10PR 5.00-8-10PR 

1380 1380 1380 

2920 

8 

8.6 

48/400 

CURTIS 

AC 

14.5 

3070 

8 

8.6 

48/440 

CURTIS 

AC 

14.5 

RASA R19Mt-Angle Slack Aisle 
a Safe1yClearan�a 

� e }����� �:��i:t" ,��1da) 

3220 

8 

8.6 

48/495 

CURTIS 

AC 

14.5 

► 

► 
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2.0-2.5 TON 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

Model 

... 2 Power Type 
I! .. 

3 Rated Capacity kg C .. 
4 Load Centre mm 

5 Lift Height mm 

6 Fork Size LxWxT mm 

7 Mast Ti It Angle F/R Deg 

C 
8 

0 

Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) mm 

-� 9 Tread F/R mm C .. 
E 10 Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) mm 
i5 ., Fork Spread Min./Max. 11 
u 

i 
·c 

12 Length to face of fork(Without fork) mm 

� 13 Overall Width mm 

; 14 01.erall Dimension Mast Lowered Height mm 
.c 
u 

15 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) mm 

16 Overhead Guard Height mm 

17 Turning Radius(outside) mm 

18 Min. insecting aisle mm 

� 19 Tra1A9l(Empty bad) km/h 

J 
Speed 

20 Lifting(Full load) mm/s 

a! 21 Max. Gradeability % 

22 Front .. Tire 
·; 

23 Rear .. 
.c 

24 Wheel Base u mm 

25 Service Weight kg 

C 
26 DrilA'l Motor kw 0 

·; Motor 

·i 27 Lift Motor kw 

·; 
28 Battery Voltage/Capacity V/Ah C 

I! 
29 Manufacturer ., Controller 
30 Type 

31 Operating Pressure for Attachment Mpa 

• FB20 • FB25 

� � 
""I 

HII 
E 

3000 

2500 

.. / 
§ :��1 
LOAD CENTER (mm) 500 800 1100 1400 

I 
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FB20 FB25 

Electric Electric 

2000 2500 

500 500 

3000 3000 

1070• 120· 40 1070•120•40 

6°/12° 6°/12° 

465 465 

960/950 960/950 

110 110 

240/1020 240/1020 

2360 2360 

1160 1160 

2070 2070 

4020 4020 

2240 2240 

2075 2075 

2250 2250 

15 15 

300 270 

15 15 

7.00-12-12PR 7.00-12-12PR 

18'7-8-14PR 18•7-8-14PR 

1510 1510 

4170 4410 

11 11 

8.6 8.6 

48/560 48/630 

CURTIS CURTIS 

AC AC 

17.5 17.5 

• 
RASA Righl·Angla Staci< A,ste 
a.Safely Clearance 
blengthofload,ng 
v·Turn,ngrad1us(ms1de) 

2.0-2.5 TON 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT MAST 

Overall Height(mm) 
Lift 

load Capactty(kg) 2.0-2.St 
Type Model Height 

Mast Extended 
(mm) 

2.0t 2.St 
Mast lowered 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

M200 2000 2000 2500 1570 3050 2620 

M250 2500 2000 2500 1820 3550 3120 

3= 
M300 3000 2000 2500 2070 4050 3620 

.!! E 
M330 3300 2000 2500 2220 4350 3920 .. M350 3500 2000 2500 2320 4550 4120 . ., ... M370 3700 2000 2500 2420 4750 4320 

il M400 4000 2000 2500 2570 5050 4620 

M450 4500 1800"1900 2150"2400 2820 5550 5120 

M500 5000 1500•1700 1700"2200 3120 6050 5620 

M550 5500 1550"1600 1550"1950 3370 6550 6120 

M600 6000 950"1500 1000"1800 3670 7050 6620 

2200 2000 2000 2500 1570 3050 2620 . 2250 2500 2000 2500 1820 3550 3120 ; Z300 3000 2000 2500 2070 4050 3620 . 
Z330 3300 2000 2500 2220 4350 3920 . 

� Z350 3500 2000 2500 2320 4550 4120 

Z370 3700 2000 2500 2420 4750 4320 

2400 4000 2000 2500 2620 5050 4620 

S370 3700 2000 2500 1865 4750 4425 

S400 4000 1900 2400 1965 5050 4725 . 
S435 4350 1aso•1900 2200•2400 2080 5370 5045 ; S450 4500 1750"1800 2150"2300 2130 5520 5195 

S480 4800 1700•1aoo 1950"2300 2230 5820 5495 . . S500 5000 1600"1750 1650"2250 2295 6020 5696 

S550 5500 1450•1700 1500•2150 2495 6520 6195 

S600 6000 950•1500 1000·1aoo 2665 7020 6695 

4-WHEEL 

2.0-2.STon 
ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

Free Lift(mm) 

2-2.St 

Mast Extended 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

530 875 

780 1125 

1030 1375 

1180 1525 

1280 1625 

1380 1725 

1880 2225 

835 1160 

935 1260 

1050 1375 

1100 1425 

1200 1525 

1265 1590 

1470 1795 

1630 1955 

Tilt Angle 

f/R(deg) 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/6 

6/6 

3/6 

3/6 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/12 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

6/6 

3/6 

3/6 
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4.5-6.0 TON 4-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

Model FB45 FBSO FB60 

4-WHEEL ... 2 Power Type Electric Electric Electric 

; 
C 

3 Rated Capacity kg 4500 5000 6000 

4.5-6.0Ton 
� 

4 Load Centre rrm 500 500 500 

5 Lift Height rrm 3000 3000 3000 

ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 6 Fork Size LxWxT rrm 1070x150x50 1070x 150x50 1070x 150x50 

7 Mast lilt Angle FIR Deg 6°/9° 6°/9° 6°/9° 

8 Front O\erhang (Wheel Center to fork face) rrm 555 555 555 
C 

.2 9 Tread FIR rrm 1280/1190 1280/1190 1280/1190 � 

New Product Release 
C � 10 Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) rrm 160 160 160 
.5 

11 Fork Spread Min./tv1ax. rrm 300/1380 300/1380 300/1380 
., 

u 
12 Length to face of fork(Without fork) rrm 3030 3030 3030 

I 13 Overall Width rrm 1600 1600 1600 

; 14 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height rrm 2330 2330 2330 

.c 
u 15 Mast Extended Height(Wilh backrest) rrm 4255 4255 4255 

16 Overhead 0.Jard Height rrm 2255 2255 2255 

17 Turning Radius(outside) rrm 2755 2755 2755 

18 Min. insecting aisle rrm 2955 2955 2955 

� 19 Travel(Empty load) km/h 14 14 14 

I
Speed 

20 Lifting(Full load) mmls 250 220 220 

d! 21 Max. Gradeability % 15 15 15 

22 Front 2.8x12.5-15-24PR 2.8x 12.5-15-24PR 2.8x 12.5-15-24PR 

·S 
Tire 

23 Rear 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR 7.00-12-14PR � 
.c 24 Wheel Base rrm 2000 2000 2000 
u 

25 Service Weight kg 7500 7800 8200 

C 
26 Drive tv1otor kw 9.1x2 9.1x2 9.1x2 

'ill Motor 

·i 27 Lift Motor kw 25.4 25.4 25.4 

'iii 
28 Battery Voltage/Capacity V/Ah 801600 801700 801800 C 

29 Manufacturer CURTIS CURTIS CURTIS 
., Controller 

30 Type AC AC AC 

31 Cperating Pressure for Attach ment Mpa 17.5 17.5 17.5 .. 
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3-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 1.6-2.0 TON 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Fork Size 

Mast li It Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

8 Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

9 

10 

11 

Tread F/R 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

Fork Spread Min./Max. 

12 Length to face of fork(Without fork) 

13 Overall Width 

14 Overall Dimension Mast Lov.ered Height 

15 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Speed 

Overhead Guard Height 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Mn. insecting aisle 

Travel(Empty klad) 

Lifting(Full load) 

Max. Gradeability 

Front 

1 23 
lire 

Rear 

o 24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Wheel Base 

Ser1<ce Weight 

Motor 

Battery 

Controller 

Drive Motor 

Lift Motor 

Voltage/Capacity 

Manufacturer 

Type 

Operating Pressure for Attachment 

14 

kg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

Deg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

km/h 

mm/s 

% 

mm 

kg 

kw 

kw 

V/Ah 

Mpa 

FB16S FB18S 

Electric Electric 

1600 1800 

500 500 

3000 3000 

920x120x35 920x120x35 

50/7° 5°/7° 

410 410 

930/208 930/208 

90 90 

200/950 200/950 

2090 2090 

1100 1100 

2030 2030 

4010 4010 

2055 2055 

1690 1690 

2300 2300 

14 14 

300 300 

15 15 

18x7-8 18x7-8 

16x6-8 16x6-8 

1460 1460 

3000 3200 

4.5x2 4.5x2 

8.6 8.6 

48/490 48/490 

CURTIS CURTIS 

AC AC 

14.5 14.5 

� I• l b RASA•15•8•b,a 
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FB20S 

Electric 

2000 

500 

3000 

920x120x40 

50/7° 

410 

930/208 

90 

200/950 

2090 

1100 

2030 

4010 

2055 

1690 

2300 

14 

300 

15 

18x7-8 

16x6-8 

1460 

3400 

4.5x2 

8.6 

48/560 

CURTIS 

AC 

14.5 

1.6-2.0 TON 3-WHEEL ELECTRIC FORKLIFT MAST 

Lift 

Type Model Height 

(mm) 

M200 2000 

M250 2500 

M300 3000 

M330 3300 

M350 3500 

M370 3700 

M400 4000 

M450 4500 

M500 5000 

M550 5500 

M600 6000 

S370 3700 

S400 4000 

S435 4350 

S450 4500 

S400 4000 

S500 5000 

S550 5500 

S600 6000 

1.0t 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1500 

1450 

1350 

1100 

900 

650 

1500 

1400 

1280 

1250 

1200 

1100 

950 

600 

Load Capacity(kg) 

Mast Lowered 
1.81 2.0t 

1750 2000 1510 

1750 2000 1760 

1750 2000 2010 

1750 2000 2160 

1750 1800 2260 

1650 1750 2360 

1600 1700 2560 

1450 1600 2810 

1300 1450 3060 

1100 1150 3360 

850 950 3610 

1700 1850 1750 

1650 1750 1875 

1600 1700 2000 

1550 1650 2050 

1450 1600 2150 

1400 1500 2300 

1200 1300 2465 

800 900 2650 

Overall Helght(mm) Free Lift(mm) 
Tilt Angle 

1.6-2.0t 1.6-2.0t 

Mast Extended Mast Extended 
F/R(deg) 

With Backrest Without Backrest With Backrest Without Backrest 

2945 2545 6/6 

3445 3040 6/6 

3945 3540 6/6 

4245 3840 6/6 

4445 4040 6/6 

4645 4240 6/6 

4945 4540 6/6 

5445 5040 3/6 

5945 5540 3/6 

6445 6075 3/6 

6945 6575 3/6 

4540 4140 830 1270 

4915 4515 955 1395 5/7 

5290 4890 10&1 1520 

5440 5040 1130 1570 

5740 5340 1230 1730 5/7 

5945 5560 13&1 1&10 

6445 6060 1545 1005 

6945 6585 1730 2025 

3-WHEEL

1 .6-2.0Ton
ELECTRIC FORKLIFT 

Page 50 

www.cargem.com.ph



www.cargem.com.ph



G-SERIES 2.0-2.5 TON LPG & GASOLINE FORKLIFT MAST 

Type Model 

. 

M200 

M250 

M300 

M330 

M350 

M370 

M400 

M450 

M500 

M550 

M600 

Z200 

2250 

2300 

Z330 

:: 2350 
. 

N 

. 

Z370 

2400 

S370 

S400 

S435 

S450 

:: S480 

. 

.., 

S500 

S550 

S600 

Uft 

Height 

(mm) 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

4500 

5000 

5500 

6000 

2000 

2500 

3000 

3300 

3500 

3700 

4000 

3700 

4000 

4350 

4500 

4800 

5000 

5500 

6000 

Load Capacity(kg) 

2.0t 2.St 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

1800"1900 2150'2400 

1600"1700 1700'2200 

1500"1600 1550"1950 

950"1500 1000"1800 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2500 

2000 2400 

1900 2400 

1850"1900 2200'2400 

1750"1800 2150"2300 

1700"1800 1950'2300 

1550"1750 1750•2250 

1400"1700 1500"2150 

900'1600 1000"1800 

Overall Height(mm) 

2.0-2.St 

Mast Extended 
Mast Lowered 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

1555 2960 2550 

1805 3480 3050 

2055 3960 3550 

2205 4260 3850 

2305 4480 4050 

2405 4660 4250 

2605 4960 4550 

2855 5480 5050 

3105 5960 5550 

3405 6480 6050 

3655 6960 6550 

1555 3075 2660 

1805 3575 3160 

2055 4075 3660 

2205 4375 3960 

2305 4575 4160 

2405 4775 4360 

2605 5075 4660 

1790 4770 4355 

1890 5070 4655 

2005 5420 5005 

2055 5570 5155 

2155 5870 5455 

2225 6070 5655 

2440 6570 6155 

2605 7070 6655 

Free Ltft(mm) 

2-2.St 

Mast Extended 

With Backrest Without Backrest 

510 930 

760 1180 

1010 1430 

1160 1560 

1260 1660 

1360 1780 

1560 1960 

745 1160 

845 1260 

960 1375 

1010 1425 

1110 1525 

1180 1595 

1400 1815 

1570 1985 

Tilt Angle 

F/R(deg) 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

616 

616 

316 

316 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

6112 

616 

616 

6/6 

616 

616 

616 

316 

316 

G-SERIES
2.0-2.STon
LPG&GASOLINE 

FORKLIFT 

G-SERIES LPG&GASOLINE FORKLIFT 2.0-2.5 TON 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Fork Size 

Mast Tilt Angle 

Model 

Power Type 

Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

Lift Height 

F/R 

Front Overhang (Wheel Center to fork face) 

Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 

Length to face of fork(W ithout fork) 

11 Overall Width 

12 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height 

13 Mast Extended Height(With backrest) 

14 Overhead Guard Height 

Speed 

Tire 

Battery 

Engine 

Transmission 

Turning Radius(outside) 

Min. insecting aisle 

Tra1.el(Empty load) 

Lifting(Full load) 

Max Gradeability 

Front 

Rear 

Wheel Base 

Serlice Weight 

Voltage/Capacity 

Model 

Manufacture 

Rated outpuVr.p.m. 

Rated torque/r. p. m. 

Stage 

No. of Cylinder 

BorexStroke 

Displacemaent 

Fuel Tank Capacity 

Type 

FWD/RVS 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment 

• FY20 • FY25 

1�1 HU
LOAD CENTER (mm) 

kg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

Deg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

km/h 

mm/s 

% 

mm 

kg 

V/Ah 

kw 

N·m 

mm 

cc 

L 

Mpa 

FY20 FY25 

LPG & Gasoline LPG & Gasoline 

2000 2500 

500 500 

3000 3000 

1070x120x40 1070x 120x40 

6°/12° 6°/12° 

470 470 

120 120 

2600 2600 

1150 1150 

2055 2055 

4050 4050 

2070 2070 

2310 2310 

2380 2380 

19 19 

530 530 

20 20 

7.0G-12-12PR 7.00-12-12PR 

6.00-9-10PR 6.00-9-10PR 

1600 1600 

3560 3700 

12/80 12/80 

K25 K25 

NISSAN NISSAN 

37.4/2300 37.4/2300 

176.5/1600 176.5/1600 

4 4 

89x100 89x100 

2488 2488 

60 60 

Hydraulic Hydraulic 

1/1 1/1 

17.5 17.5 

I
RASA:Righ1-Angl11 Stack Aisle 
a.Safety Clearance 

b.Lcng11>0I Loading 
v.Turn1ngradius{1nside) 
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G-SERIES 5.0-7.0 TON LPG FORKLIFT MAST 

o-rall H•lght(mm) Fr-Llft(mm) 
TIit Angie Lift Load CapacN:y(kg) 5.0-7.0t 5.0-7.0t 

Type Model Height 
Mast Extended Mast Extended 

I=) 
Mast 

F/R(dltg) 
5.01 6.0t 7.0t Lo_,H With Backrest Without Backrest With Bac:krest Without 811Ckrest 

M250 2500 0)()() 6000 7000 2250 3900 3620 6112 
M:00 :,JOO 0)()() 6000 7000 2500 4400 4120 6112 

1:: M330 3300 0)()() 6000 7000 2650 4700 4420 6112 
.! E M350 3500 0)()() 6000 7000 2750 4900 4620 6112 
>. 
... M370 3700 0)()() 6000 7000 21165 5100 4820 6112 
... 

il M400 4000 0)()() 6000 7000 3050 5400 5120 6112 
M450 4500 0)()() 6000 7000 3:00 5900 '620 &6 
M500 0)()() 0)()() 6000 7000 3'60 6400 6120 &6 
M'60 '600 4750 5700 6000 3850 6900 6620 " 

MOX> 0000 4400 5400 6400 4100 7400 7120 " 

Z250 2500 0)()() 6000 7000 2250 3900 3620 700 1200 6112 

:
= 2300 :,JOO 0)()() 6000 7000 2500 4400 4120 1010 1400 6112 

�! 2330 3300 5000 6000 7000 2650 4700 4420 1160 1550 6112 
= .. Z350 3500 0)()() 6000 7000 2750 4900 4620 1260 1650 6112 
.!! 2370 3700 0)()() 6000 7000 2!150 5100 4820 1385 1775 6112 

2400 4000 0)()() 6000 7000 3050 5400 5120 1'60 1950 6112 
S370 3700 4500 5500 6>l0 2435 5025 4675 1025 1375 6112 
S400 4000 4500 5500 6>l0 2035 539'.l '390 1125 1475 &6 

. S435 4350 4500 5500 6>l0 2650 5740 5740 1240 1590 &6 
S450 4500 4500 5500 6>l0 2700 589'.l 5890 1290 1640 &6 
S400 - 4500 5500 '""' 2005 6200 6200 1395 1745 &6 

! S500 5000 4500 5500 6>l0 2870 6400 6400 1460 1810 &6 
S550 '600 4200 5300 6000 3010 682!) 6820 1630 1980 " 

S600 6000 4000 5000 5500 3>)5 7400 7400 1795 2145 " 

G-SERIES
5.0-7.0Ton 
LPG FORKLIFT 
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G-SERIES LPG FORKLIFT 5.0-7.0 TON 

Model 

e 2 Poo,erType 

! 3 Rated Capacity 
� 4 Load Cent,e 

5 Lift Height 

6 Fork Size LxWxT 

� 
0 

7 Mast lilt Angle F/R 

·2 8 Front IM,ihang (Wheel Center to fcxk face) 

.I 9 Ground Clearance (Bottom of mast) 
0 

<II 10 Length to face of fork(Without fork) 

� 11 0,.,,rall Width .. 

'i 12 Overall Dimension Mast Lowered Height 

e 13 Mast Extended Height(With backiest) 

u 14 o-.erhead Guard Height 

15 Turning Radius(outside) 

16 Min. insecting aisle 

E 17 Tra-.el(Empty load) 
Speed 

� 18 Lifting(Full load) 

t 19 Max. Gradeability .. 

20 Front 

� T,,e 

'ii 
21 Rear 

• 22 Wheel Base 
u 

23 Sen.Ce Weight 

24 Battery Voltage/Capacity 

25 Model 

26 Manufacture 

g 27 Rated outpuUr.p.m. 
-�

28 Rated torque/r.p.m. 
·i

29 
Engine 

No. of Cylinder -�

30 BorexStroke 

<II 31 Displacemaent 

I 32 Fuel Tank Capacity 

33 Type 
Transmission 

34 Stage FWD/RVS 

35 Operating Pressure for Attachment 

• FY50 • FY60 • FY70 
� 

1 �1 1111!1 "[,, LOADCENTEA (mm) &oo eoo 1000 1200 1400 HIOO 

y_ _.._ 

'4 6 

kg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

Deg 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

mm 

km/h 

mm/s 

% 

mm 

kg 

V/Ah 

kw 

N·m 

mm 

cc 

Mpa 

FYSO 

LPG 

5000 

600 

3000 

1220•150•60 

6°112° 

590 

200 

3450 

2010 

2500 

4415 

2470 

3250 

2960 

30 

500 

20 

8.25-15-14PR 

8.25-15-14PR 

2250 

8150 

(12/80)•2 

GM4.3L 

GM 

5612200 

240/750 

6 

101.s·aa.39 

4300 

140 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

FY60 

LPG 

6000 

600 

3000 

1220•150•50 

6°/12° 

590 

200 

3450 

2010 

2500 

4415 

2470 

3250 

2960 

30 

500 

20 

8.25-15-14PR 

8.25-15-14PR 

2250 

8750 

(12/80)•2 

GM4.3L 

GM 

56/2200 

240/750 

6 

101.6"88.39 

4300 

140 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

FY70 

LPG 

7000 

600 

3000 

1220•150•70 

6°/12° 

595 

200 

3560 

2010 

2500 

4415 

2470 

3350 

3040 

30 

460 

20 

8.25-15-14PR 

8.25-15-14PR 

2250 

9750 

(12/80)•2 

GM4.3L 

GM 

5612200 

240/750 

6 

101.s·aa.39 

4300 

140 

Hydraulic 

2/2 

19 

I
RASA R,ghl Angle Stack Aisle 
• SaletyClearance 
b l&ngthofload,ng 
v Turnmg radius(ins,de) 
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TOWING TRACTOR 2.0-3.0 TON 

Model TD20 TD25 TD30 

2 Power Type Diesel Diesel Diesel 
QI 

3 Max. drawbar pull KN 20 25 30 
C: 

4 With one Trailer Kg 26000 33000 39000 E Max. to'M!d weight at dry 

New Product Release I 5 even concrete surface With a train of trailers Kg 39000 49000 59000 
QI 

6 Forw.ard km'h 29 26 26 
Max. travel speed 

Backward km'h 20 17 17 

8 Max. Gradeability(No load) % 35 35 35 

9 Overall Lenghth(With coupler) l1Yl1 3150 3150 3150 

10 Overall Width l1Yl1 1440 1440 1440 

11 Overall Height l1Yl1 1450 1450 1450 

12 Wheelbase l1Yl1 1600 1600 1600 

13 Front Overhang l1Yl1 650 650 650 

14 Rear overhang(With coupler) l1Yl1 900 900 900 

C: 
15 Front tread 1200 1200 1200 0 l1Yl1 

'iii 
C: 16 Rear tread l1Yl1 1190 1190 1190 
QI 

.s 17 Mn. turning radius(Outer) l1Yl1 3250 3250 3250 
g 

18 Floor height l1Yl1 460 460 460 

19 Seat Height l1Yl1 940 940 940 

20 Center height coupler l1Yl1 304.81405 304.8/405 304.81405 

21 Coupler length l1Yl1 260 260 260 

22 Mni. Ground Clearance l1Yl1 150 150 150 

e 23 Front 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 
lire Size 

i= 24 Rear 7.00-15-12PR 7.00-15-12PR 7.00-15-12PR 

l: 
25 Truck Weight(No load) Kg 3700 3950 4300 

Ill 26 Front Axle Kg 1270 1200 1250 

j Weight distribution 
27 Rear Axle Kg 2430 2750 3050 

28 Model C240PKJ 4TNE98-BQFLC B3.3-C65T3 
QI 

Displacemaent 2369 3319 3300 C: 29 cc 
'ii, 
C: 30 Rated output/r.p.m. Kw/rpm 35.4/2500 42.1/2300 4812600 

Ill 

31 Rated torque/r.p.m. Kw/rpm 139/1800 196/1600 214/1600 
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AIRCRAFT 

TOW TRACTOR 

TD-160 

New Product Release 

TD-160 Standard Features 

Characreristic&Dimension 

Chassis: 4 wheel steering,4 wheel drive 

front axle non-independent suspension, 

rear axle fixed mounted. 

Service Weight (without load): 

Wheel Tread: 

Wheel Base: 

Front Axle Load: 

Rear Axle Load: 

Drive Speed: (forward without load) 

(reverse without load) 

Maximum Full Load Pulling Speed: 

Rated Draw Bar Pull 

Turning Radius: 

Minimum Turning Aisle Width: 

Ground Clearance: 

Engine 

Madie: 

Displacement: 

Emission Standard: 

Max. Power Output: 

Maximum Torque: 

Transmission 

,S15600kg 

1830mm 

2300mm 

,S7800kg 

,S7800kg 

,S25Km/h 

,S20Km/h 

"'37 Km/h 

"'3120KN 

4500mm 

5550mm 

220mm 

Cummins QSB 4. 5-C110 

4. 5L 

U.S. EPA T ier3 

EU Stage Ill 

82KW@2200RPM 

488N. m@1500RPM 

Type: 

Forward Gears: 

Reverse Gears: 

Electronic contronller 

FWD:4. 47-2. 05-1. 00-0. 66 

REV:4. 47-2. 05-1. 00 

Brake Types 

Drive Brake: 

Full round wet multi disc brake, double loop brake. 

Parking Brake: 

Wet disk pack with hydraulic release, rear axle brake. 

Tire: 

Wheel Rim: 

Tire 

Steering System 

(315/70 R15) 

8:00-15 

Full Hydraulic steering, front steering four wheel steering. 

System pressure: 120kg/cm2 

Steering Drive Axle 
Axle Ratio: 

20. 667(total reduction ratio 31 :9 hub reduction ratio 6.1) 

Max Output Torque: 

Allowable Load bearing: 

Operator's Cab 

Operator's Cab: 2 adjustable seats. 

Air Conditioner:cooling and heating for option. 

34000Nm 

8Ton 

CAN lnstrument:warning, drive speed, power etc. 

Fixed steering wheel, shift switch, accelerator pedal, 

Brake pedal, parking brake valve. 

Options 

Emergency System 

24V DC Emergency Hydraulic Pump-Steering 
and Braking 

Operator's Cab 

Driver and Passenger Suspension Seat 

Rear Camera Display 

Open Cab 

Fire Extinguishers 

Various Fire Extinguisher Options 

Nominal Mass of the vehicle 

10/12/14ton 

Four Type Steer 

Front steer/Rear steer/Four Wheel steer/Crab-steer 

Towing Couplers 

Multiple Coupler Options-Front and Rear 

Vehicle Dimensions 

1515 

2200 

5480 

188� 
� 
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PALLET TRUCK 

1.3-2.STon 

ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK 

1.3-1.5 TON MINI ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK 

1 Model FBTA13 FBTA15 

:! 2 Power Type Battery Battery 
., 
C 3 Rated Capacity kg 1300 1500 
., 

C, 4 Operator Type Pedestrian Pedestrian 

5 Max fork "'idth mn 560(685) 560(685) 

0 6 Overall length mn 1675 1675 
- 7 Overall 

Overall Width 560 560 E Dim,nsion 
mn 

:! 8 Mast Lowered Height nm 85 85 
"' 
... 

9 l\llin. right angle aisle "'idth "'ith pallet (1000x!200) mn 1955 1955 
C 
0 10 Min. right angle aisle width with pallet (800x1200) mn 1780 1780 
C 

11 Max turning radius 1480 1480 ., mn 
E 

12 Max (hdeability(Full load/wtload) % 5 517 Q 

13 Service Weight{Battery) kg 220 220 

14 Speed Trave(Loaded/wtloaded) krn'h 3.5/4.0 3.5/4.0 
.. 15 Battery Vohage/Capacity V/Ah 24v/65Ah 24v/80Ah 0 

16 Manufacturer CURTIS/Zapi CURTIS/Zapi 
== Controller 

17 Type DC-speed control DC-speed control

2.0-2.5 TON ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK 

...I 

:! 
., 
C 

., 

C, 

u 

:! 
"' 
.c 

.!!! 
II 
"' 
.c 

.. 

0 

a. 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
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21 
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Model 

Power Type 
Rated Capacity 

Load Centre 

lift Height 

Fork Size LxWxT 

Max fork "'idth 

Overall length(do"'n pedal) 
Overall Overall Width 

Dim?nsion 
Mast Lowered Height 

l\llin. right angle aisle "'idth with pallet (1000x1200) 
Min. right angle aisle "'idth "'ith pallet (800xl200) 

Max turning radius 

Max u:adeability(Full load/unload) 
Front Tire 

Trre(PU) Drive Tue 
Rear Tire 

Service Weight(Battery) 

Drive Motor 
Motor 

lift Motor 
Battery Voltag Capacity 

Manufacturer 
Controller 

Type 

Operator Type 

Service brake 

FBT20 FBT25 

Battery Battery 

kg 2000 2500 
mn 600 600 

nm 205 205 
mn 1150* 182*55 1150*182*55 
mn 570(680) 570(680) 
mn 2317 2317 

nm 800 800 
mn 85 85 
mn 2533 2533 
mn 2410 2410 
nm 1730 1730 

% &116 &116 

mn 4>85x70mn 4>85x70mn 
mn 4>220x74mn 4>220x74mn 
nm 4>115i66nm 4>115i66nm 

kg no no 

kw l.5KW/24V 1.5KW/24V 

1,.-w 2.2KW/24V 2.2KW/24V 

V/Ah 180AH/24V 210AHl24V 

CURTIS CURTIS 

AC-Speed control AC-Speed control 

Pedestrian Pedestrian 

Electromagnetic Electromagnetic 
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FLIFT 
Forklift 

Optional 
Attachments 

Bale Clamp 

Fork Positioner 

Widen Fork Carriage 

Lengthen Fork 

Single Double Pallet Handlers 

Sideshifter 

Rotator 

Hinged Bucket 

Paper Roll Clamp 

Tobacco Carton Clamp 

Carpet Boom 

Hinged Forks 

Forklift Attachments 

Fork Clamps Turning Fork Clamps 

Paper Roll Clamps Bale Clamps 

Drum Clamps Rotators 

Fork Positioners Side Shifter 

Carton Clamps Drum Clamps 
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